TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VerandaGlobal.com, Inc., DBA First Place Internet, Inc.		12/01/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scripps Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	9721 Sherrill Boulevard	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3833654	DREAMHOME.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-8768

brendanixdorf@dwt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brenda Nixdorf

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93479.26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Nixdorf
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Nixdorf/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=DREAMHOME.COM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0520

DREAMHOME.COM PURCHASE AGREEMENT Exhibit A

DREAMHOME.COM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VerandaGlobal.com, Inc., a Florida corporation, DBA First Place Internet, Inc. and having a principle place of business at P.O. Box 3727, Clearwater, FL 33767, US ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the mark listed below, which it has adopted, used, is using and has registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Scripps Networks, LLC , a liability company corporation having a principle place of business at having a principle place of business at 9721 Sherrill Boulevard, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

DreamHome.com, Registration No. 3833654, registered on August 17, 2010 (the "Trademark"); and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby, including the registration thereof and the right of recovery for damages and/or profits for past infringements.

First Place Internet, Inc.

Surfaces

Name: William Blackwood

Title: Principal Date: 12/1/17

BY.

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/15/2017